Institutional subscriptions can be purchased direct from Cambridge University Press or through any major subscription agent. Print-only, online-only and bundled print and online prices are all available, and subscription prices are tiered according to institution type and size. Please contact Cambridge University Press for further details. For customers in North America, email: subscriptions\_newyork@cambridge.org; or phone: (800) 872-7423, option 4. For customers outside of North America, email: journals@cambridge.org; phone: +44 (0)1223-32-6070; or fax: +44 (0)1223-32-5150.

Postal Information: Periodicals postage rate paid at New York, NY, and at additional mailing offices. POSTMASTER: Send address changes in the USA, Canada, and Mexico to: Slavic Review, Cambridge University Press, Journals Fulfillment Department, One Liberty Plaza, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10006. Send address changes elsewhere to the Slavic Review, Cambridge University Press, Journals Fulfillment Department, UPH, Shaftesbury Road, Cambridge CB2 8BS, England.

Copyright © 2024 *Slavic Review* ISSN 0037–6779 by the Association for Slavic, East European, and Eurasian Studies, Inc. Permission to reprint must generally be obtained from Cambridge University Press. Copying is permitted in accordance with the fair use guidelines of the U.S. Copyright Act of 1976. The association permits the following additional educational uses without permission or payment of fees: academic libraries may place materials from *Slavic Review* on reserve (in multiple photocopied or electronically retrievable form) for students enrolled in specific courses; teachers may reproduce or have reproduced multiple copies (in photocopied or electronic form) for students in their courses. Those wishing to reproduce material from *Slavic Review* for any other purpose (general distribution, advertising or promotion, creating new collective works, resale, etc.) must obtain permission from Cambridge University Press. Permissions and reproduction policies, request forms, and contacts are available at: http://www.cambridge.org/uk/information/rights/permission.htm.

Slavic Review is indexed in ABSEES (American Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies). Articles appearing in this journal are abstracted or indexed in Historical Abstracts, America: History and Life, ABC Pol Sci: A Bibliography of Contents, Academic Index, Arts and Humanities Citation Index, Linguistic Bibliography, Book Review Index, Historical Abstracts, Humanities Index, MLA, PAIS, RILM, Social Science Index, Social Science Citation Index, Current Contents/Social and Behavioral Sciences, International Bibliography of the Social Sciences, and CrossRef.

The Editorial Office of the *Slavic Review* is located at the University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign, and is supported by the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences, the Russian, East European, and Eurasian Center, the Department of Slavic Languages and Literatures, and the Humanities Council.

Articles, books for review, and correspondence concerning editorial matters should be sent to *Slavic Review*, University of Illinois, 1207 W. Oregon St., Urbana, IL 61801–3716. Telephone: (217) 333–3621; e-mail: slavrev@illinois.edu; website: www.slavicreview. illinois.edu. To advertise in the journal please email USAdSales@cambridge.org or telephone +1(212) 337–5053 in the USA, Canada, or Mexico; email ad\_sales@cambridge.org or telephone +44 (1223) 325083 in the rest of the world.

Before submitting manuscripts to *Slavic Review*, please consult the Information tab on our website for details on criteria, acceptable length, and preparation of the manuscript, available at http://www.slavicreview.illinois.edu/info/manuscripts.html.

*Slavic Review* does not ordinarily accept unsolicited book reviews. Please consult us if you would like to propose a book for review or a review essay. *Slavic Review* publishes signed letters to the editor by individuals with educational or research merit. For more detailed policy statements on manuscript submissions, book reviews, and letters to the editor, see our website.

Printed by Sheridan, a CJK Group Company.